



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 39269

LOCATION Oakley, KS

FOREMAN Miles Shaw

Fuzzy KS

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
Scott 5-13 **CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY			
12-28-12	6335	<del>XXXXXXXXXX</del>	13	21	35	Keosauqua			
CUSTOMER <u>Pedrosantander USA</u>		TRUCK #		DRIVER		TRUCK #		DRIVER	
MAILING ADDRESS		463		Cory D					
CITY		528		Jerry Y				✓	
STATE									
ZIP CODE									

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 17 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 521' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8 24#  
 CASING DEPTH 521 5/8 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 12.5-14.7 SLURRY VOL 1.9-1.36 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'  
 DISPLACEMENT 31.2 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting on Duke #6. Rig up and circulate. Mix 150SKS 65/35 690cc 390cc 1 1/4" Flo-seal Tail with 200SKS Class 'A' 390cc 2 1/2" gal Wash pump and lines. Drop plug and displace 31 BSH water and shut in. Cement did circulate approx 9 BBL to pit.

Thanks Miles & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085 <sup>00</sup>	1085 <sup>00</sup>
5406	50 miles	MILEAGE	5 <sup>00</sup>	250 <sup>00</sup>
5407A	15.9 tow	Tow mileage Delivery	167	1327 <sup>62</sup>
11045	200 SKS	Class 'A' cement	1765	3530 <sup>00</sup>
1131	150 SKS	60/40 pos	1510	2265 <sup>00</sup>
1118 B	1150 #	Bentolite	.25	287 <sup>50</sup>
1102	951 #	Calcium chloride	.89	846 <sup>39</sup>
1107	38 #	Flo-seal	282	1071 <sup>6</sup>
4205	1	8 5/8 Texas Pat G. Shoe	284 <sup>00</sup>	284 <sup>00</sup>
		subtotal		9982 <sup>92</sup>
		less 1090		998 <sup>29</sup>
				8984 <sup>66</sup>
		SALES TAX		
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		

AUTHORIZATION Carl [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE 12/28/12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 39244  
LOCATION Oakley, KS  
FOREMAN Kelly Gabel  
Walt Dinkel

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-2-13	6335	Scott 5-13	13	21	35	Kearney
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Petio Santander			399	Damon M		
MAILING ADDRESS			5160	Phil K		
CITY			530	Jeremy		
STATE						
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE 2-Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 5020' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5#  
 CASING DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_ DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING PC TOP #70 OTHER DV @ 2012'  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 142-125 SLURRY VOL 1.42-1.89 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20.5 (shoe)  
 DISPLACEMENT 119 bbl DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: safety meeting, ran float equip. on JT #5 centralizers, 1, 3, 5, 7, 11, 13, 15 baskts - 69, 72 PC TOP #70, ran boots & circulated for 30 min. finished running pipe to bottom 120STS total, circulated for 1 hr. Pumped 5 bbl water, mud flush, 5 bbl water, mixed 225 SKS OWC 5# Kol-seal, released plug & displaced with 70 bbl water 4 7/2 bbl mud with 900# list & Plug landed @ 1500#, dropped DV bomb, opened tool & circulated for 2 hrs, mixed 30 SKS RH 20 MH, mixed 450 SKS 60/40 Poz 89 gal 1/4# Flo-seal down center, released Plug & displaced with 4 7/2 bbl water with 700# list & Plug landed @ 1500# Washout dump lines digged down Approx 2000 top pit

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3020.00	3020.00
5406	50 mi	MILEAGE	5.00	250.00
1126	225 SKS	OWC	22.55	5073.75
1110A	1125#	Kol-seal	0.56	630.00
1131	500 SKS	60/40 Poz	15.10	7550.00
1118B	3440#	Bentonite	0.25	860.00
1107	125 #	Flo-seal	2.82	352.50
5407A	32.10	ton mileage delivery	1.67	2680.50
41130	10	5 1/2 centralizers (w)	58.00	580.00
41159	1	5 1/2 BAFU Guide shoe (w)	4113.00	4113.00
41104	12	5 1/2 basket (w)	276.00	520.00
41283	1	5 1/2 DV Tool / w latch down (w)	3850.00	3850.00
1111	1200#	salt		NC
1144G	500 gal	Mud flush	1.00	500.00
				26,311.25
	AS PER Bid		Lead 1070 disc	2631.18
				23,680.07
			SALES TAX	
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	

Ravin 3737  
3:30 AM 1-3-13  
AUTHORIZATION Gabel TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE 1-3-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.